

MEADOWS COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION PICKLEBALL COMMITTEE CHARTER

The Pickleball Committee will be chaired by a member of the Community and be appointed by the President of the MCA Board of Directors. The Pickleball Courts are owned by The Meadows Community Association (MCA) and operated by The Meadows Country Club (TMCC) for the enjoyment of Renaissance Access Cardholders and TMCC members. The Committee will have a Board Liaison also appointed by the President of the Board of Directors.

The Committee members will be comprised of volunteers from the Community and from the Tennis/Pickleball Department within The Meadows Country Club.

The purpose of the Committee is to support the sport of Pickleball at The Meadows for all members of the community and TMCC Members.

Specific actions of the Committee include:

- Recruit committee members to volunteer annually.
- Develop fundraising campaign to collect funds to be applied toward building 2 new courts adjacent to the current courts and owned by the MCA and operated by TMCC.
- Provide input on construction of two new courts adjacent to the current courts owned by the MCA and operated by TMCC.
- Work collaboratively with TMCC and MCA to develop, publish and implement rules and regulations, and other important Pickleball procedures.
- Educate the community on the availability of clinics, lessons and other Pickleball activities and events.
- Represent the Pickleball community's requests to the Board and vice versa through frequent communications.
- Share feedback, ideas and experiences with TMCC management for future considerations.
- Make recommendations to the Manager of the MCA and the Board of Directors for final approval and implementation.

May 2023